CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB 1	NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345507	B. WING _			2/17/2021		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2				
				5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD				
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	DVE		WILMINGTON, NC 28412				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	NOF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
E 000	Initial Comments		EO		,			
	onsite 02/16/21 and The facility was foun CFR §483.73 related	dness Survey was conducted remotely through 02/17/21. d to be in compliance with 42						
F 000	Facilities. Event ID# INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	00				
I	Control Survey was of and remotely through found in compliance infection control regu the CMS and Center Prevention (CDC) re prepare for COVID-1	DVID-19 Focused Infection conducted onsite 02/16/21 n 02/17/21. The facility was with 42 CFR §483.80 llations and has implemented s for Disease Control and commended practices to 9. Event ID # 461X11. njury/Decline/Room, etc.) 4)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 5	80				
	consult with the resid consistent with his or representative(s) wh (A) An accident invol results in injury and b physician interventio (B) A significant char mental, or psychoso deterioration in healt status in either life-th clinical complications	nediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, r her authority, the resident en there is- living the resident which has the potential for requiring n; nge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a h, mental, or psychosocial irreatening conditions or s); eatment significantly (that is,						
	treatment due to adv commence a new for	rerse consequences, or to rm of treatment); or						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES			I	INTED: 02/24/2021 FORM APPROVED			
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & ME STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	IB NO. 0938-0391) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345507	B. WING			02/17/2021			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI)E				
			5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD						
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	VE	WILMINGTON, NC 28412						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 580	(14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informatic is available and provide physician. (iii) The facility must a resident and the reside when there is- (A) A change in room as specified in §483.1 (B) A change in reside State law or regulation (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must r update the address (r phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a compo- that is a composite dia §483.5) must disclose its physical configurat locations that compris part, and must specify room changes betwee under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi facility failed to notify of a change in conditi diagnosis, order for a	sfer or discharge the lity as specified in fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the also promptly notify the lent representative, if any, or roommate assignment (0(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph cecord and periodically mailing and email) and resident obsite distinct part. A facility stinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement ion, including the various se the composite distinct y the policies that apply to en its different locations f is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the the Responsible Party (RP) on related to a new new medication, and that main on transmission based infection for 1 of 2	F 580						

Facility ID: 960602

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	02/24/2021		
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & I STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		-	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345507	B. WING			02/	17/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	-			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	VE	5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28412						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 580	Continued From page	2	F 58	0					
	Findings included:								
		diagnoses included in part, y, Dementia, Seizures,							
	dated 01/31/21 docun nonverbal, with seven required extensive two	mum Data Set assessment nented Resident #1 was ely impaired cognition. She o-person assistance with sfers and total dependence living.							
	rash to the chest and	impairment, a reddened flat abdomen. Goals and I, chest and abdomen would next review, and to							
	a slight reddish moist abdomen, treatment v (Antifungal Cream wit	en by Nurse #1 dated documented she observed ure rash to the left upper was ordered and placed th 2% Miconazole), and a the responsible party's							
	abdomen area observ redness, intact pustul observed adjacent to	documented; left upper /ed today with increased							
	A progress note writte	en by the facility Nurse							

Facility ID: 960602

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

		D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	02/24/2021 APPROVED		
. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345507	B. WING			02/1	7/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE .				
			5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD						
AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE			v	ILMINGTON, NC 28412					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 580	Practitioner dated 02/ documented Residem Negative for fever, an Assessed area to left redness and blisters i Shingles. A review of the physic revealed an order for medication used for tr infections) Tablets 50 tablets via PEG-Tube Shingles for 21 admir Start date 02/11/2021 During an interview of Director of Nursing (D was diagnosed with S new medications order that Resident #1 was Precautions at the tim 02/10/21 due to the C and was currently on Shingles. She reporter today 02/16/21 to not and new treatment or In a phone interview of Nurse #1, she reporter to her upper abdoment she notified the Nurse then left a voicemail v notify of a new identiff did not notify the RP r Shingles and indicate evaluated Resident # 02/10/21 which was v	10/21 at 10:52 AM t #1 was resting in bed. d no signs of acute distress. upper abdomen with noted n a pattern. We will treat for cian orders dated 02/10/21 Valacyclovir HCI (antiviral reatment of certain viral 0 MG (milligrams). Give two three times a day for histrations for seven days. at 8:00 AM. n 02/16/21 at 3:00 PM, the DON) stated Resident #1 Shingles on 02/10/21 and a er was started. She reported on Enhanced Droplet he of her diagnoses on COVID outbreak in the facility Contact Precautions due to ed she was calling the RP ify of the Shingles diagnosis	F 580						

Facility ID: 960602

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/24/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345507		B. WING			02/17/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	VE	5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28412						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 580	 #1 indicated she mad after 02/09/21. In a phone interview of DON stated she spok (NP) that made the di ordered the treatment not notify Resident #1 conversation with Res regarding the Shingles Record review reveal 02/10/21- 02/15/21 th notified of a Shingles medication order, or the remain on transmission In a phone interview of the Administrator alor indicated the RP shot 	le no further calls to the RP on 02/17/21 at 2:00 PM, the se with the Nurse Practitioner lagnoses of Shingles and t. The NP reported she did I's RP but she did have a sident #1's nurse on that day as diagnoses. ed no documentation from that Resident #1's RP was diagnosis, a new that Resident #1 would on-based precautions.	F	580					

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5